
1988 PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY - DEMOCRATS
 

LYNDON LaROUCHE BRUCE BABBln " 

C:q>UNTY
I 

II 

ARU<ANS-4S 

VOTI5S 

Jo 
0/0 

0.91 

VOTES 0/0 

40 0.73 

TOTAL VOTES 

5,513 

ASH-fLEY 30 0.46 33 0.50 6,585 

BAXTER 1:0 0.27 16 0.42 3,773 

BENTON 19 0.33 30 0.53 5,695 

BOONE 40 1.35 -19 0.64 2,972 

BRADLEY 10 0.30 16 0.48 3,356 

cALHOuN!I . 
C'4'~OLL 

31 
9 

1.13 
0.23 

18 0.66 
19 0.48 

2,739 
3,971 

CHiIC;OT 49 1.10 83 1.86 4,458 

CJ.A!R.< 12 0.24 25 0.5'1 4,937 

CLAY 22 0.52 16 0.38 4,243 

CLEBURNE 22 0.33 22 0.33 6,635 

CLEVELAND 8 0.29 1~ 0.66 2,738 

COLLUMBI.!' 
CO~WAY f 

qRJtIGI-tElj\q 
CRAWFORDl 

79 
22 
83 
44 

1.09 
0.27 
I . 
0.60 
p.54 

53 0.73 . 

3~ 0.40 
72 0.52 
48 0.59 

7.236 
8,276 

13.723 
8.140 

CRITTENdEN 74 0.68 108 1.00 10,824 
II 

CRCj)SS 15 0.34 16 0.36 4,440 

DALLAS 16 0.39 22 0.54 4,109 

DESHA 41 0.92 27 
I 

0.61 4,438 

DREW 14 0;31 9 0.20 4,508 

FAULKNER ~4 0.32 29 0.27 10,591 
FRANKLIN 29 0.62 27 0.58 4,678 

Fu'LTON I 

G~RLAND 
110 
89 

0.36 
I 

0.63 
14 0.51 
88 0.62 

2,770 
14,117 

G~IIANT I, 

. I I 
G'lEENE I : 

1 
13 
26 

0.31 
0.2~ 

20 0.53 
53 0.60 

3,789 
8.892 

HEIMPSTBAO 8 0.'18 25 0.57 4,407 

HO,T SPRI!tNG 
HqWARD, I 

INIDEPENIDENCE 

15 
9 

47 

0.21 
0.32 
<D.67 

36 0'9 1 
0 0.00 

I 
40 0.57 

7,061 
2,832 
7,030 

Iz4RD ' 27 0.74 24 0.66 3,646 
LJA<bI~SONI , I II , 
~EFFERS(i)N 

30 
73 

0.61 
0.34 

18 0.37 
70 0.32 

4,896 
21,653 

bOHN,'SON' 
I I 

LAIF1YETliE 
34 
19 

0.62 
0.60 

26 0.48 
8 0.25 

5,457 
3,181 

LAWRENCE 24 0.43 19 b.3~ 5,533 
LEE' \ . 7 O.H~ 22 0.59 3,710 
LINCOLN 8 0.21 21 0.54 3,865 
L1ifTLE RIVER 23 0.48 18 0.37 4,820 
L(j)GAN 
LcbNOKE 
M!A.PISON 
Mlt\RION . 

20. 
20 
12 
48 

0.39 
0.29 

I I 

0.p3 
1.84 

·19 0.37 
24 

I 

0.35 
I 

14 0.62 
33 0.92 

5,091 
6,820 
2,260 

. 3,570 

MILL6R 25 
I 

0.27 41 0.44 9,326 
MisSI'SSIPPI 40 0.42 52 0.54 9,578 

MbNROE '\ 14 o.~ 1 9 0.27 3,385 
M5~1-G0N'1ERY 
NEV~DA I' 
Ii, 

NEWTON: 

1 1 
9 
4 

q.52 
q.27 
0.48 

7 0.33 
20 0.61 

3 0.36 

2,129 
3,292 

842 
OU.AlpHITA
PER1RY , 

74 
10 

I 

0.83 
0.36 

81 
I 

0.91 
I 

15. 0.55 
8.899 
2,744 

PHILLIPS 
I I 

PIKE 
44 
12 

0.49 
0.34 

33 0.37 
21 0.60 

8,969 
3,487 

I 
POII~?ETT 31 0.56 30 0.54 5,563 
POlLK 

,l...11
POrE 

25 
50 

0.65 
0.50 

13 0.34 
60 0'99 

3,834 
10,100 

~ 

PRAIRIE 
II 

PUL1j\SKI 
RANDOLPH 

1:4 
196
40 

0.43 
0.33 
0.89 

22 0.q7 
224 '0.3~ 

18 0.4Q 

3,291 
59,594 

4,491 
'SALI[NE 42 0.35 56 0.46 12,086 
SCOifT 1 1 0.30 18 0.4Q 3,665 
SEARCY : 

I \ I 
2 0.33 0 0.00 615 

S~BASTIA~ 32 0.30 37 0.35 10,721 
SEVIER : 12 0.44 14 0.51 2.733 
SHARP 

I I 

ST. ffRANCIS 
24 
22 

0.59 
0.26 

24 0.59 
32 0.38 

4,088 
8,357 

STONE 
UNION I 

25 
5a 

0.68 
0.52 

21 0.57 
71 0.64 

3,681 
11,115 

VAN'ISUREN 
I I 

31 
1 

0.56 31 0.56 5,564 
WASHINGlilOffJ 7~ 0.54 18'1 1.30 '14,176 
WHITE I 

WOdDRUFF 
YEL4 

5~ 
3d 

0.55 
0.27 
0.51 

50 0.53 
12 0.64 
24 0.41 

9,496 
1,878 
5,867 

COUNT: '75 
TOTAL: 497,5442,614 
AVERAGE: 0.47 I 0.53, l 



1988 PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY - DEMOCRATS
 

JESSE JACKSON At GORE , . . 

dOUNTr i 
ARKANSAS 
ASHLEY 
BAXTER 
BENTON 
BOONE I 

BRADLEY 
dALHOUN 
CARROLL 
CHICOT 
CLARI< 
CLAY 
CLEBURNE 
CL:EVEL4ND 
COLUMBIA 
CONWA~ 
CRAIGHEAb 
CRAWFdRb 

I I I I 

CRITTENDEN 
CROSS ! 
dALLAS 

9ESHA 
DREW 
F~ULI<NfR 
FRANKLIN 
F'LJLTON: 
G!ARLAND 
GRANT 
GREENE 
HEMPSTE.~D 

HP! SPRI~G 
HPWARE> i 

IN,D,EPE~DENCE 
IZARD I 

JA<bKSON 
JE~FER$<DN 
JOlHNSOltJ 
LAFAYETTE 
LAWRENCE 
~EE 
~INCOLNI 
~I1ITLE RIVER 
~OGAN 
~ONOKE' 
MAJDISON 
MARION 
MILLER 
MlS1SISSIPPI 

I .1, I' 

MONROE 
MdNTGcDMERY 
NEVADAI 
NEWTON 

VOliES 
i 
819 
I 

1,367 
,255 
449 
238 
799 
502 
382 

1 ,~44 

1,979 
169 
315 
297 

1,445 
1,225 

899 
360 

, 4,142 
925 

l,264 
1,471 

931 
1,038

I 

198 
136 

1,590 
220 
455 

1,235 
734 
501 

I 
439 
~07 
747 

8.136 
282 
919 
227 

1,9d5 
I 

1,050 
856 

I 

246 
729 
149 
27[6 

1 ,8~2 
2,387 
1,118 

122 
776 
122 

0/0 

14.86 
20.76 
6.76 
7.88 
8.01 

23.81 
' 18.33 

9.62 
41.36 
21.86 

I 

3.98 
I 

4.~5 
lq.a5 
19.~7 

14.80 
6.55 
4.42 

38.27 
20.83 
30.76 
33.15 
20.65 
9.80 
4.23 
4.91 

11.26 
5.8'1 
5.12 

28.02 
10.40 
17.69 
6.24 
5.~8 

I 

15.26 
37.57 

5.17 
28.89 
4.10 

5'1.35 
27.17 
17.76 
4.83 

10.69 
6.59 
7.73 

'19.86 
24.92 
33.03 

5.73 
23,57 
14.49 

VOTES 

2,406 
2,407 

692 
2,192 

626 
1,357 

889 
846 

1,105 
1,916 
1,366 

1,7$8 
,,369 
2,721 
3,490 
5,643 
3,828 
3,694 
1,727 
1,473 
1,550 
1,850 
4,371 
2,162 

848 
5,042 
2,029 
3,979 
1,436 

2.913 
1,061 
3,237 
1,289 
1,920

I 
7.387 
1,967 

790 
2,108 
1,113 
1.492 
1.21 1 
2,125 
3,301 

978 
694 

2.320 
3,602 
1,195 

811 
1,1 '15 

168 

0/0 

43.64 
36.55 
18.34 
38.49 
21.06 
40:44 
32:46 
21.30 
24.79 
38.81 
32.19 
41.57 
5p.OO 
37.60 
42.17 
41.12 
47.03 
34.13 
38.90 
35.85 
34.93 
41.04 
41.27 
46.22 
30.61 
35.72 
53.55 
44.75 
32.58 
41.40 
37.46 
46.05 
35.35 
39.22 
34.12 
36.05 
24.83 
38.10 
30.00 
38.60 
25.12 
41.74 
48.40 
43.27 
19.44 
24.88 
37.61 
35.30 
38.09 
33.87 
19.95 

TOTAL VOTES 

5,513 
6,585 
3,773 
5,695 
2,972 
3,356 
2,739 
3,971 
4,458 
4,937 
4,243 
6,635 
2,738 
7,236 
8.276 

13,723 
8,140 

10,824 
4,440 
4,109 
4.438 
4.508 

10,591 
4,678 
2,770 

14,117 
3,789 
8,892 
4,407 
7,061 
2,832 
7,030 
3,646 
4,896 

21,653 
5,457 
3,181 
5,533 
3,710 
3,865 
4,820 
5,091 
6,820 
2,260 
3,570 
9.326 
9.578 
3,385 
2,129 
3,292 

842 
OUACHitA

I I 

PERRY ,I 
P~ILLIPS 
PIK~ ! 

: I 
POINSETT 
POLK 
POPE 
PRAIRIE 
PULASKI 
RANDOLPH 
SALINE 
SCbTT 
SE,f\RCY 
SEBASTIAN 
SEVIER I 

SHf\RP I 

ST. FRANCIS 
StONE ' 
UINION 
VAN BUR1EI~ 
WASHINGTON 
WHITE 
WOODAUFF7 
YELL 

2,587 
198 

3,891 
215 
~75 
178 
680 
368 

14,819 
219 
751 
150 

78 
1,194 

209 
2143 

3.2~5 

2,~~~ 
3F6 

1,527 
694 
5b2 

I 
3p7 

29.07 
7.22 

43.38 
6.17 
8.54 
4.64 
6.73 

11.18 
24.87 

4.88 
6.21 
4.09 

12.68 
11.14 
7.65 
5.94 

38.59 
7.01 

18.44 
5.86 

10.77 
7.31 

26.73 
5.74 

I 

3,000 
1,154 
2,692 
1,551 
2,496 
1,640 
3,748 
1.620 

20,135 
1,225 
5.392 
1,707 

165 
4,440 

998 
1 ;244 
3,060 
1,364 
4,080 
2,310 
5,896 
4,449 

705 
2,108 

33.71 
42.06 
30.01 
~4.48 

14 .87 
42,78 
31.11 
49.23 
3~.79 

27.28 
44.61 
46.58 
26.83 
41.41 
36.52 
30.43 
'36.62 
37.06 
36.71 
41.52 
41.59 
46.85 
37.54 
35.93 

8,899 
2,744 
8,969 
3,487 
5,563 
3,834 

10,100 
3,291 

59,594 
4,491 

12,086 
3,665 

615 
10,721 
2,733 
4,088 
8,357 
3,681 

11,115 
5,564 

14,176 
9,496 
1,878 
5,867 

COUNT: 
TOTAL: 
AVERAGE: 

I 

75 
85,003 

17.08 
185,758 

37.34 
497,544 

2 



I	 i 

I I . I	 . 'I I 

1988 PRESIIJENTIA\L PRIMARY - DEMO'~RATS 
Ii' 

II	 I I 

I I GARV HART . . PAUL SIMON	 . 

:1 COWNTY I	 %' VOTES TOTAL va rESI VOTES 
I!I	 

282 5.12 8'1 1.47 5.513AFjlKtNSAS 
74 '1. 12 6.585A~HLEY I	 384 5.83 

224	 3,773125 3.3'\	 5.94 
I8~X+ER	 167 2.93 164 -2.88 5,695B NToN I 

93 3.'13 2,972B ONIE •	 160 5.38 
I	 I 

3,356B AbLEY: 99 2.95 36 1.07 
I 

32 1.17 2,7396 .LtHOUN i	 242 8.84
I 3,971'I	 

202 5.69 112 2.82Clt-R,ROLL 
4,458CHldbT 129 2.89 39 0.87 

II 76 1.54 4,937CLARK	 129 2.61 
II I, 

H~9 4.69 110 2.5.9	 4,243
CLAY 'I 

Cli.EEBURNE	 265 3.99 139 2.09	 6,635 
2,738CU:EyELANb 112 4.09 23 0.84 

119 7,236COLUMBLAi 271 3.75 1.64 
1 15 1.39 8,276CO~WAY I	 343 4.14 

13,723CRfJlGHEAD 509 3.71 192 1.40 

CR,t;\WFORD, 338 4.15 89 1.09 8,140 
108 10,824cRI~frENDIEN	 3~6 3.29 1.90 

4,440cRdss I I	 
142 3.20 45 1.01, 

4.43 48	 4,109DALLAS	 H32 1. -''1
II I 

3.52	 1.33 4,438DESHA	 156 59 
176 3.90 74 1.6~ 4.508ORE~ 

2.58 297 2.8Q	 10,591Ff~U~.<NE~ 273
 
FRANKLIN! 224 4.7.9 88 1.88
 4,678 

I II 136 4.9\ 41 1.48 2,770IFULljON , 
3.02	 2.51 14,'117GA~,LAND! 426 355 

GR~NT I 180 4.75 54 1.43 3,789 

GR~!ENE 466 5.24 105 1.\8 8.892 

HE~PSTEtD,	 141 3.27 45 1.02 4,407 

445 6.'30 120 1.70 7,061HO! .SPAlrNG 
2,832HOwARD I 11 ~ 4.20 32 1.13 

INq~PENDENCE 331
I 

4.71 178 2.53 7,030 
172 4.72 103 2.83 3,646IZARD I 

JACCKSON 231 4.72 52 1.06 4,896 

JEF~ER~ON 54 1 2.50 229 1.06 21,653 

JOHNSONI 269 4.93 75 1.37 5,457 

LAFAYETTE 15@
I 

4.72 19 0.60 3.181 
UAWRENCE 295

I 

5.33 46 0.83 5,533 

LEE 80 2.16 20 0.54 3,710 

41NpOLN 182 4.71 28 0.72 3,865 

L1Tr~E RIVER 280 5.81 54 1 .12 4,820 

LO<p~N 244 4.79 61 1.20 5,091 

LONOKE 223 3.27 '\06 1.5$ 6,820 

MADISON 79 3.50 22 0.97 2,260 

MARION 176 4.99 144 4.03 3,570 
I I 

MILLER 352
I 

3.~7 17 4 0.79 9,326 
N'IIS~ISSIPPI 388 4.05 lb3 -1' 

I'
08 9,578' b9MONROE	 103 3.d4 0.86 3,385 

I I 

I 1.5°1Mp~ITGOMERY 67 3.1]5 32 2,129 
NEVADA 115 3.49 41 1.25 3.292 
NEWrrON 47 5.58 10 1.19 842 
OUA<CHITA 298 3.35 210 2.36 8,899 
PERJRY 127 4.63 fl4 1.60 2,744 
PHILlr-IPS 299 3.33 74 0.83 8,969 
PIKE 165 4.73 41 1.18 3,487 

POI1NSETT 30~ 5.45 61 '1.10 5,563 
POlLK 151 3.94 61 1.59 3,834 
PO~E 41~ 4.13 210 '2.08 10,100 
PRAIRIE 215 6.53 43 1.31 3,291 
PU~ASKI 1,074

I 
1.80 1,948 3.27 59,594 

RA~[jOLP~ 5.32 88 1.96 4,49'\ 
SAU!INE ' ~~~ 5.11 241 1.99 12.086
i ;
SCOT;T 152 4.15 47 1.28 3,665 
SEARCY 20 3.25 12 1.95 615 

I 
SEBASTIAN	 333 3! 11 180 1.68 10,721
I I" 

sE~lleR 189 6.~2 32 1.17 2,733
SHARP 181 4.43 83 2.03 4,088
I I I' I! I 

221tilT. FRANC.,'S 1 
2.64 50 0.60 8,357 

::;TONE 260 7.06 59 1;60 3,681
I, I : 

~NIP~ i 407 3.66 126 1.13 11,115 
}IAN ~URE~i 204 3.67 81 1.46 5,564

I 

~ASt;iiING-r;ON 324 2.29 450 3.17 14,176 
~HlliE 336 3.54 154 1.62 9,496 
yvOODRUFF I 76 4.05 33 1.76 1,878 

I' I 
313 5.33 77 1.31 5,867IfE\LL I 

18,630 9,020 497,544 

3.74 11.81, 
I I I " 

3 



H.l88 phESIDENTIAL PRIMARY - DEMdcRATS 
I I 
I 

,MICHAEL S. DUKAKIS ' DAVID E. DUKE 

9iOUN1'1 I
A~~AN~~S 
A~HLEYI , 
BAXTER ' 

III
BENTON

I

BdDbNE I,
II! 

B'rADLEj{ 
Cf-LHOUIN 
C~AAO~L 

I I CPllCO~OLARK 
dLAY ,

I'CILEBU NEI 

dlEVEUAND 
dOLUMBIA 

l 

C€>NWAr 
C~AIGHE, ADII Ii 

ClfRAWF([])RD 
CJPITTE~IIDEN 
C~OSS, • 
DtLLAS : 
D~SHA 

DJflEW I I 
F1ULKNlfR 
FRANKLJIN 

1 

FULTON: 
Gf..RLAND 
CfRANT I ' 
GREENE 
~tEMPStEJrD 
HOT SPFUNJ G' 

1HOWARb 
, I' 

INDEPENqENCE 
IZARD I I 

JACI<SON' 1 

JEFFERSdlN 
J,OHNSON, ! 

UAFAYETTE' 
UAWRENCE 
USE 
LU~COLN 
LItTLE RIVER 
LOGAN I 

LONOI<E 
1 

MtDISON 
MARIONI 
MILLER 'iiI 

MISSISSIPPI 
M<DNROE I I 

M®NTGQMERY 
NEVADA' I 

NEWTON 
I 

OUACHITA 
I 

f1ERRY II 

f1HILLIPr
FiIKE I 

90lNSETT 
f10LK i 

9dpE : 
PRAIRIE 
PULASKI 
RANDOLPH 
SALINE' 
SCOTTIi,
 
qEf-RCYf
 
SEBAST:IAN
 
~EVIER I 

SH\ARP I'I 

ST. FRANCIS 
S-nbNE i I 

'I
UNION 
[V~N BU~~N: 
!WtSHIN~Tq>N 
~~ITE ill,
IWPODR!U~F

i

IYE¥4~ II 

I VOTES 
, 

1,168 

l,~~~ 
1,686 

650 
5p2 
490 
799 
413 
914 
908 

1 ,~58 

425 
1,123 
1,309 
2,710 
1 ;586 

935 
654 
482 
573 
673 

2,218 
859 
618 

3,ttOO 
V63 

::!g!

484 

1,527
I 

Y88 
990 

I 

2,745 
1,019 

634 
1,057 

228, 
491 

1,045 
1,064 

I 
1, ~ 66 

648 
728 

1,646 
1,120 

439 
554 
862 
199 

1,242 
560 
I 
826 
614 
I 
897 
I 
793 

2,?91 
569 

13,470 
1,255 
2,670 

676 

~36 
2,754 

600 
1,134 

708 
761 

'1,458 
1,1 d3

II 
3,8Q5 
1,820 

253 
1,279 

21.19 
I 

'13.64 
28.76 
29.60 
21.87 
14.96 
17.89 
20.12 
9.26 

18.51 
21.40 
20.47 
1~.52 

15.52 
15.82 
19.75 
19.48 
8.64 

14.73 
1'1.73 
12.9'1 
14.93 
20.94 
18.36 
22.31 
24.08 
20.14 
19.03 
18.18 
18.45 
17.09 
21.72 
21.61 
20.22 

I 

12.68 
18.67 
19.93 
19.10 
6,15 
12~70 

21.68 
20,90 
17~ 10 
28.67 
20.39 

I 
17.65 
11.69 
12197 
26102 
26118 
23163 
13.96 
20.41 

9.21
 
1{'.61
 
16.12 

I 
2(j).68 

2*.68 
17.29 
22\60 
27:94 
22.09 
18,44 
22i 11 
25169 
21 )95 
27\74 

8.47 
1 

2C!),67 
13.12 
19.82 
26.84 
19.17 
'13.47 
j21.80"

1 , 

VOTES 

43 
V9 
75 
62 
55 
17 
19 
70 
19 
24 
18 
50 
17 

163 
84 

123 
82 
92 
10 
25 
54 
26 
85 
54 
47 

110 
66 
37 
33 

210 
19 
50 
32 
34 

131 
90 
61 
34 

2 
24 
23 
57
58 
2d 

182 
I 

135 
46 

~8 
16 
24 
18 

128 
1 

43 
39 
19 
12 
68 
65 
29 

494 
34 

210 
35 
'9 
88 
47 
31 
I 
39 
33 

165 
45 
95 

105 
17 

?2 

0.78 
1.20 
1.99 
'1.09 
1.85 
0.51 
0.69 
1.76 
0.43 
0.49 
0.42 
0.75 
0.62 
2.25 
1.01 
0.90 
1.01 
d.85 
~.23 
0.61 
1.22 
0.58 
0.80 
1.15 
1.70 
0.78 
'1.74 
0.42 
0.75 
2.97 
0.67 
0.71 
0.88 
0.69 
0.60 
1.65 
1.92 
0.61 
0.ID5 
0.6>2 
0.48 
1.12 
0.85 
0.88 
3.70 
1.45 
0.48 
0.53 
0.75 

9·~3 
2.14 
1.44 
1.57 
0.43 
0.54 
0.22 
1.77 
0.64 

1.19 
0.83 
I I 

<po ']6 
'1.74 
0.95 
1.46 

,I 

0.82 
II 

1.~2 
d

I'
76 

0.47 
b.90 
1.48 
0.8'1 
0.67 
1 . 1 1 
0.91 
1.06 

TOTAL VOTES 

5,513 
6,585 
3,773 
5.695 
2,972 
3,356 
2,739 
3,971 
4,458 
4,937 
4,243 
6,635 
2,738 
7,236 
8,276 

'13,723 
8,140 

10,824 
4,440 
4,'109 
4,438 
4,508 

10,591 
4,678 
2,770 

14.117 
3,789 
8,892 
4,407 
7,061 
2,832 
7,030 
3,646 
4,896 

21,653 
5,457 
3,181 
5,533 
3,710 
3,865 
4,820 
5,091 
6,820 
2,260 
3,570 
9,326 
9,578 
3,385 
2,129 
3,292 

842 
8,899 
2,744 
8,969 
3,487 
5,563 
3,834 

10,100 
3,291 

59,594 
4,491 

12,086 
3,665 

615 
10,721 

2,733 
4,088 
8,357 
3,681 

11,115 
5,564 

14,176 
9,496 
1,878 
5,867 

I 1 

, I 
497,54494,1?3 4,805 

I' , 18.91 0.97 
II I ! 

4 



1988 PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY - DEMOCRATS 

RICHARD A, GEPHARDT UNCOMMITTED 

dcbUNTY'1
' I I 

A8~<AN9AI S 
ASHLEY, ' 
BAXTER! 
BENTON 
BOONE 
B~ADLE'J1 
C1-LrHOUN 

g~rC~e;-LL 
CLARK 
CLAY 
CLEBURNE, 
CLEEVELAND 

I 

c.OLUMBIA I, 

CO~WAY d
1 

CRAIGHE,t 
CR"tWFORd 
GRIfi"ENDEN 
CR0SS 
D~LLAS 

DESHA
 
DmEW
 
F~ULKNEI~ 
F~ANKLlf1.J1 
F4,LTON 
G-t-RLAND> 
GffiANT I 

GABENE 
HEMPSTEAD 
HOT SPR1ING 
HcbwARD[ i 

INlDfl:PENDE:NCE 
~I ..l.! I'IZ-f'tI1D
 

JACKSON
 
JEFFERSbN
 
JqHNSONJ I I
 

LAFtYETt'l=i
 
LAVVIRENc;E
 
LEEI
 
LINCOLN " ,
 

L~1LE RI'VEA 

~ ~~~E I 

A®ISON 
jI, : 

Affll0N !
 
ILLER .
 ~ISlgISSIFP~1 

MO~ROE!'; 
, II' Ii 
MO~TGOMERY 

NEVADA 'I 

NE~TONII
 
OUfCHIT~I;
 
PE~RY 

PHILLIPS I
 
PIKE
 
Po'l~~ETT 
POUK I 

pORE : 
PRAIRIE
 
PUJASKI
 
RANDOLPH
 
pAL\IN_E
 
SCOTr
 
SE.dlRCY
 
SEsl!A.STIAN
 
SE~IER 
SHARp I
 

ST.I FRANCCIS
 
STdNE I
 , I
 

UNIION I
 

VAI'J BUREfN
 
W"1~HINGjfON 
WHI:TE I
 
WOODRUfF
 
YELL I
 

'VOT~S 0/0 

624 11.32 
843 12.80 

1,07
I 

4 28.47 
724 12.711 
957 32.20 
314 9.3!6 

221 8.07 
1,073 27.Q2 

338 7.5'8 
458 9.28 
9~1 21.94 

1

1,081 1 6.29 
I 'I •

280 1p.2Y 
591 ~.1 'i 
998 1 12.06 

2,162 1:5.75 
849 1'0.43 
651 6.01 
492 11.08 
293 7.1 $ 
507 11.42 

8.34
1,~T~ 15.23 

I 
528 11.29 
661 24.58 

1,960 13.88 
I 

444 '11.72 
I 

1,170 13.16 
484 10.98 
830 11.75 
394 13.91 

1,181 16.80 
686 18.82 

I 

624 12.75 
I 

1,315 6.07 
989 18.12 
316 9.93 
970 ir·$3 
163 4.39 
273 7.06 
, I 
756 15.68 

I 

77~ 15.30 
785 1 11.51 

I I 
258 1 r.33 

1,043 '29.22 
,I

1,470 15.76 
I I I 

942 ~.84 

272 8.04 
I 

~ 7.2436 
33d, 10.02 
232 27.55 
749 8.42 
408 14.87 
490 5.46 
457 13.1 1 
849 15.46 

14.42 
1 ,2~ 1 12.29 

5p3 

I 
391 11.88 

5,085 8.53 
898 20.00 

1,323 10 .95 
590 16.10 
166 26.99 

1,088 10.15 
375 13.72 
778 19.03 
399 4.77 
591 16.06 

1,361 12.24 
14.50 

1,06r 7.52 

1,23r 12.99 

20p 10.81 
919 15.66 

80r 

I 

VOTES 

o 
470 
217 
202 
134 
206 
295 
459 
439 
304 
501 
625 
18~ 
671

I 

657 
1,330 

9.16 
664 
j414 
304 

o 
379 
633 
509 
239 

1,057 
o 

909 
196 
445 
213 

I o 
I 

318 
250 

1,026 

~~~ 
753 
170 
296 
554 
476 
408 

82 
294 

1,41 I 
898 
188 
142 

o 
39 

530 
185 
581 
392 
409 
352 

1,338 
o 

2,149 
475 
783 
279 

27 
575 
257 
346 
601 
309 

1,339 
626 
752 
602 

72 
718 

% 

0.00 
7.14 
5.75 
3.55 
4.51 
6.14 

10.77 
I 

11.56 
9.8

1 

5 
6.16 

11.88 
9.42 
6.90 
9.27 
7;94 
9;69 

11.25 
6.13 
9.32 
7.40 
0.00 
8.41 
5.98 

10.88 
8.63 
7.49 
0.00 

10.22 
4.45 

, 6.30 
7152 
0:00 
8.72 
5.11 

4.7r 
12194 
8:33 

13.61 
4.58 
7.66 

11.49 
9.35 

I 
5.98 
3.63 
8.24 

15.13 
9.38 
5.55 
6.67 
g.OO 
4,.63 
5.96 
6.74 
6.48 

11.24 
7.35 
91.18 

13.25 
I 

0.00 
3.9

I
1 

10.58 
6.48 
7.61 
4.39 
5.36 
9.40 
8.46 
7.19 
8.39 

12.05 
11.25 
5.30 
6.34 
3.83 

12.24 
i 

TOTAL VOTES 

5,513 
6,585 
3,773 
5,695 
2,972 
3,356 
2,739 
3,971 
4,458 
4,937 
4,243 
6,635 
2,738 
7,236 
8,276 

13,723 
8,140 

10,824 
4,440 
4,109 
4,438 
4,508 

10,591 
4,678 
2,770 

14,1 17 
3,789 
8,892 
4,407 
7,061 
2,832 
7,030 
3,646 
4,896 

21,653 
5,457 
3,181 
5,533 
3,710 
3,865 
4,820 
5,091 
6,820 
2,260 
3,570 
9,326 
9,578 
3,385 
2,129 
3,292 

842 
8,899 
2,744 
8,969 
3,487 
5,563 
3,834 

10,100 
3,291 

59,594 
4,491 

12,086 
3,665 

615 
10,721 

2,733 
4,088 
8,357 
3,681 

11,115 
5,564 

14,176 
9,496 
1,878 
5,867 

COUNT: I, 75 
TOTAL: 497,544 
AVERAGE: 12.QQ 7.15 

35.553 

5 
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D A-L~GORE
 

~ES~SE-d-ACKS~ON
 

[IT] RICHARD A. GEPHARDT 

~ MICHAEL S. DUKAKIS 

o GAR,! HART 

o PA-U-L SIMON 

o BRUCE BASSin 

o-8A-\l-l-D~E-.-DUKE 

o LYNDON LAROUCHE 
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